
NRCHA SNAFFLE BIT FUTURITY® PRACTICE SCHEDULE

Day Date JOHN JUSTIN ARENA WATT OUTDOOR

Friday 10/3
Priority Controlled - 12AM-6:30AM, 

Controlled- End of Show-12AM
Open Riding - 24 Hours

Priority Controlled Practice - 7:30 AM - end of show, Controlled 
Practice - End of Show - 7:30 AM 

Saturday 10/4
Priority Controlled - 12AM-6:30AM, 

Controlled- End of Show-12AM 
Open Riding - 24 Hours

Priority Controlled Practice - 7:30 AM - end of show, Controlled 
Practice - End of Show - 7:30 AM 

Sunday 10/5
Priority Controlled - 12AM-6:30AM, 

Controlled- End of Show-12AM 
Open Riding - 24 Hours

Priority Controlled Practice - 7:30 AM - end of show, Controlled 
Practice - End of Show - 7:30 AM 

Monday 10/6
Priority Controlled - 12AM-10:30AM, 

Controlled- End of Show-12AM 
Open Riding - 12AM-6AM, 

Open Riding - End of Show-12AM 
Priority Controlled Practice - 7:30 AM - end of show, Controlled 
Practice - End of Show - 7:30 AM 

Tuesday 10/7
Priority Controlled - 12AM-6:30AM, 

Controlled- End of Show-12AM 
Open Riding - 12AM-6AM, 

Open Riding - End of Show-12AM 
Priority Controlled Practice - 7:30 AM - end of show, Controlled 
Practice - End of Show - 7:30 AM 

Wednesday 10/8
Priority Controlled - 12AM-6:30AM, 

Controlled- End of Show-12AM 
Open Riding - 12AM-6AM, 

Open Riding - End of Show-12AM 
Priority Controlled Practice - 7:30 AM - end of show, Controlled 
Practice - End of Show - 7:30 AM 

Thursday 10/9
Priority Controlled - 12AM-6:30AM, 

Controlled- End of Show-12AM 
Open Riding - 12AM-6AM, 

Open Riding - End of Show-12AM 
Priority Controlled Practice - 7:30 AM - end of show, Controlled 
Practice - End of Show - 7:30 AM 

Friday 10/10
Priority Controlled - 12AM-6:30AM, 

Controlled- End of Show-12AM 
Open Riding - 12AM-6AM, 

Open Riding - End of Show-12AM 
Priority Controlled Practice - 7:30 AM - end of show, Controlled 
Practice - End of Show - 7:30 AM 

Saturday 10/11
Priority Controlled - 12AM-6:30AM, 

Controlled- End of Show-12AM 
Open Riding - 12AM-6AM, 

Open Riding - End of Show-12AM 
Priority Controlled Practice - 7:30 AM - end of show, Controlled 
Practice - End of Show - 7:30 AM 

Sunday 10/12
Priority Controlled - 12AM-6:30AM, 

Controlled- End of Show-12AM 
Open Riding - 24 Hours

Priority Controlled Practice - 7:30 AM - end of show, Controlled 
Practice - End of Show - 7:30 AM 

Monday 10/13
Priority Controlled - 12AM-6:30AM, 

Controlled- End of Show-12AM 
Open Riding - 24 Hours

Priority Controlled Practice - 7:30 AM - end of show, Controlled 
Practice - End of Show - 7:30 AM 

Tuesday 10/14
Priority Controlled - 12AM-6:30AM, 

Controlled- End of Show-12AM 
Open Riding - 24 Hours

Priority Controlled Practice - 7:30 AM - end of show, Controlled 
Practice - End of Show - 7:30 AM 

Wednesday 10/15
Priority Controlled - 12AM-6:30AM, 

Controlled- End of Show-12AM 
Open Riding - 12AM-6AM, 

Open Riding - End of Show-12AM 
Priority Controlled Practice - 7:30 AM - end of show, Controlled 
Practice - End of Show - 7:30 AM 

Thursday 10/16
Priority Controlled - 12AM-6:30AM, 

Controlled- End of Show-12AM 
WESTERN BLOODSTOCK SALE

Priority Controlled Practice - 7:30 AM - end of show, Controlled 
Practice - End of Show - 7:30 AM 

Friday 10/17
Priority Controlled - 12AM-11:30AM, 

Controlled- End of Show-12AM 
WESTERN BLOODSTOCK SALE

Priority Controlled Practice - 7:30 AM - end of show, Controlled 
Practice - End of Show - 7:30 AM 

Saturday 10/18 Priority Controlled - 12AM-2PM WESTERN BLOODSTOCK SALE
Priority Controlled Practice - 7:30 AM - end of show, Controlled 
Practice - End of Show - 7:30 AM 

Controlled Practice - Drags hourly. Stopping at top of the hour, circling at bottom of the hour.
Priority Controlled Practice - For horses showing next day ONLY. Drags hourly. Stopping at top of the hour, circling at bottom of the hour.

Riding Pens



NRCHA SNAFFLE BIT FUTURITY® PRACTICE SCHEDULE

Day Date MULTIPURPOSE - North Side MULTIPURPOSE - South Side REALCOW - MULTIPURPOSE (Night)

Friday 10/3 Open Riding Open Riding N/A

Saturday 10/4 Open Riding Open Riding N/A

Sunday 10/5 Open Riding Open Riding N/A

Monday 10/6 Single Cow Priority - 10 AM - Close Herd Priority - 5:40 AM - Close RealCow - following live cattle practices

Tuesday 10/7 Single Cow Priority - 6 AM - Close Herd Priority - 5:40 AM - Close RealCow - following live cattle practices

Wednesday 10/8 Single Cow Priority - 6 AM - Close Herd Priority - 5:40 AM - Close RealCow - following live cattle practices

Thursday 10/9 Single Cow Priority - 2PM - Close Herd Priority - 5:40 AM - Close RealCow - following live cattle practices

Friday 10/10 Single Cow Priority - 6 AM - Close Herd Priority - 5:40 AM - Close RealCow - following live cattle practices

Saturday 10/11 Single Cow Priority - 6 AM - Close Herd Priority - 5:40 AM - Close RealCow - following live cattle practices

Sunday 10/12 Single Cow Priority - 6 AM - Close Single Cow Priority - 6 AM - Close RealCow - following live cattle practices

Monday 10/13 Single Cow Priority - 6 AM - Close Single Cow Priority - 6 AM - Close RealCow - following live cattle practices

Tuesday 10/14 Single Cow Priority - 6 AM - Close Single Cow Priority - 6 AM - Close RealCow - following live cattle practices

Wednesday 10/15 Single Cow Priority - 6 AM - Close Herd Priority - 5:40 AM - Close N/A

Thursday 10/16 Single Cow Priority - 6 AM - Close Single Cow Priority - 6 AM - Close N/A

Friday 10/17 Single Cow Priority - 11 AM - Close Single Cow Priority - 11 AM - Close N/A

Saturday 10/18 Single Cow Priority - By Appointment Single Cow Priority - By Appointment N/A

Priority Pen - Runs two sets prior to show pen and will run in draw order. Add-ons will be accepted as able.

RealCow Practice - will run immediately following the close of the live cattle practices. Sign up in office or at the gate.

Cattle Practice Pens


